
2024-25 SUWP (Special Urban Works Programme) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Sl. 
No. 

 

 
Name of the work 

 

 
Name of 

Contractor 

 
Contact 
Number 

 
Amount Approved 

1.  Financial Assistance for 
Night School for Higher 
Sec. level Arts Course 

(MBOSE) at Pearly Dew 
Higher Sec. School at 

Jaiaw Laitdom, Shillong 
 

 
Pearly Dew Higher 
Secondary School 

 
8787341859 

 

₹ 10,00,000.00 

2.  Repairing/replacing of 
the non functional or 

damaging components 
out of the previously 

installed 275 solar lights 
in 17-North Constituency 

 

 
Eddy Nongsiej 

 
8837280513 

 

₹ 4,50,245.00 

3.  Entire rewiring of 
internal electrification at 

community hall 
WAHTHAPBRU, Shillong 

 

 
Vijay Lanong 

 
8837005791 

 

 
₹ 5,49,999.00 



 
Sl. 
No. 

 

 
Name of the works 

 

 
Name of 

Beneficiaries 

 
Contact 
Number 

 
Amount 

approved (in Rs) 

Wahingdoh 
1.  Laying of 50mm dia GI 

pipe from Main Supply 
Line at Mawkhar upto 

BI-V at Wahingdoh, 
Shillong 

 
Willie Brodson P. 

Warjri 

 
9615314920 

 
5,50,000.00 

2.  Laying of 15mm from 
main water tank at BL-

IV upto the washing 
area & to the 

community hall at BI-IV 
Wahingdoh, Shillong. 

 
Nojie Majaw 

 
9485446376 

 
4,20,000.00 

Riatsamthiah 
3.  Financial assistance 

towards Seng Kynthei 
Riatsamthiah, Shillong 

 
President 

Riatsamthiah 
Social Welfare 
Organisation 

 

 
9863311372 

 
50,000.00 

4.  Providing false ceiling, 
laying electrification, 

internal painting & 
painting of roof CGI 

sheet at Riatsamthiah 
Community Dorbar hall, 

Shillong 

 
Wandonbok Jyrwa 

 
7628070675 

 
24,00,000.00 

Upper Lansonalane 
5.  Proposed G-2 

community hall of Jaiaw 
Lansonslane Block 

Shillong(Ph-1) 

 
Secretary 

Lansonalane Block 
Committee Jaiaw 

 

 
9856956587 

 
30,86,500.00 

6.  Financial assistance 
towards JETS 24/7 at 
15 Jaiaw Lansonslane, 

Shillong. 

 
Pynskhemlang W 

Uriah 
 
 

 
7005145699 

 
4,92,417.00 

Mawkhar 
7.  Const. of cemented road 

side drain with slab 
cover from SBI ATM 

near the house of Bah 
Bulness Lyngdoh upto 
Umsohsun lane at BI-I 
at Mawkhar Shillong. 

 
Paul Rani 

 
9856007955 

 
10,00,000.00 



8.  Const. of drain from the 
house of Frida Rynjah 

upto Presbyterian 
house at BI-III  

Mawkhar. 

 
Maybarica Rynjah 

 
9863061483 

 
2,00,000.00 

9.  Const.of drain from the 
house of Well & Spring 
upto the house of WHD 

Syngkon & Bah Lak 
Nongrum at BI-VII 

Mawkhar. 

 
Khrawkupar 
Kharkrang 

 
87311845319 

 
4,00,000.00 

10.  Const. Of drain & 
Aquaduct from S. 

Tariang upto H. Kurbah 
at Bl-VIII Mawkhar. 

 
Freddy Shullai 

 
7005056970 

 
7,00,000.00 

11.  Const. Of drain infront 
the house of Kong 

Tympang Upto Mapil 
Bill at BI-V at Mawkhar. 

 
Paul Rani 

 
9856007955 

 
2,00,000.00 

12.  Const. of drain from the 
house No.94 upto the 

house of Kong C. 
Rumnong at Mawkhar. 

 
Lincoln Osmond 

Kharbamon 
 
 
 

 
9436565957 

 
3,00,000.00 

13.  Renovation of Mawkhar 
Christian library school 

at Mawkhar 

 
Secretary 
managing 
committee 

Mawkhar Christian 
higher secondary 

school 
 

 
8974708850 

 
4,50,000.00 

Mission Compound 
14.  Financial assistance 

towards Seng Kynthei 
Mission, Shillong 

 
President Kong 

Verna 
 

 
9863041029 

 
50,000.00 

15.  Financial assistance 
towards Seng Samla 

Mission, Shillong 

 
President Sandy 

Rumnong 
 

 
9863456081 

 
50,000.00 

Jaiaw Pdeng 
16.  Repair, renovation & 

painting & side drain of 
community hall, Jaiaw 

Pdeng, Shillong. 
 

 
Wansaralin 

Lyngdoh 
Mawphlang 

 
 

 
9077572797 

 
10,00,000.00 



Jaiaw Laitdom 
17.  Repairing of roof ceiling 

with bamboo Met for 
class-V,VI, (Sec. A,B) 

VII,VIII (A&B) including 
front veranda at St. 

Joseph Higher 
Secondary School, Jaiaw 

Laitdom, Shillong. 
 

 
Sister Elfrida 

Sohkhlet 

 
8837221501 

 
10,00,000.00 

18.  Const. of drain from 
B.D. Hynniewta upto 

Dariti Wahlang 
including pipes railing 
at Umpohliew, Jaiaw 

Laitdom, Shillong 

 
Gedion Mukhim 

 
8794235647 

 
3,00,000.00 

19.  Improvement of 
motorable road from in 
front the house of Jirina 

Dohtdong upto the 
house of W.B. Sengiyne 

at Jaiaw Umpohliew, 
Jaiaw 

 
Shngainborlang 

Syiemlieh 
 

 
8837415847 

 
5,50,000,00 

20.  Const. of cemented path 
from infront the house 
of Vicali Khyriem upto 

the house of Josh 
Khyriem & Persara 

Syiem at Jaiaw Laitdom 

 
Donbor Khongwir 

 
8257889527 

 
6,00,000.00 

 

21.  Repairing of steel 
grating from infront the 
house of Sonia Bhorgir, 

C.M.Marbaniang & 
Bangkynti Diengdoh & 
including the drain the 
house of Sonia Bhongir 
& C.M. Marbaninang at 

Weiking road Jaiaw 
Laitdom. 

 
Lakerlang 
Kharpran 

 
7085486901 

 
2,00,000.00 

22.  Improvement of 
cemented path from 
infront the house of 

Berlin Syiem upto the 
house of Queen 

Kharpuri at Kalishon 
Lane Jaiaw Laitdom, 

Shillong. 

 
Huebert 

Kharmutee 

 
7085901821 

 
2,50,000.00 

23.  Reconstruction of 
Drainage starting from 

 
Myguardy Thabah 

 
8575110071 

 
3,50,000.00 



thehouse of Bah Nantis 
upto Kong Nancy Sweat 

at Jaiaw Laitdom, 
Shillong 

Jaiaw Shyiap  
24.  Repairing of RCC gutter 

laying topping on the 
roof top of Chowkidar 

house, repairing of 
Conference 

room/office, repairing 
of flooring at ground 
floor open air gym & 
replacement of CGI 

Sheet on the roof top of 
the Dorbar Hall Jaiaw 
Shyiap & Lumpyllon 

Shillong. 

 
Mckenly Lyngdoh 

Mawphlang 

 
9863628093 

 
18,00,000.00 

Lawmali 
25.  Const. of basketball 

court at Short round 
road Lower Primary 

School at Lawmali 
Pyllun, Shillong 

 
Evajali D. Sawian 

 
7005068026 

 
10,00,000.00 

Nongmali 
26.  Construction of 

Community Hall at 
Mawlai Nongmali, 

Shillong. 

 
Shining Tymthai 

 
6909676336 

 
20,00,000.00 

Jail Road 
27.  Const, of motorable 

road from Vishal Mega 
Mart upto Ajit Gosh 

residence at Quinton 
road Shillong. 

 
Richmond Shadap 

 
 

 
16,00,000.00 

28.  Const. of roofing truss 
at Bangiya Shetiya 

Parishad at Jail Road, 
Shillong. 

 
 
 

 
Pratap Das 

 
8837296700 

 
17,00,000.00 

29.  Financial assistance 
towards Seng Khasi 
Kmie in connection 

with the ensuing Shad 
Suk Mynsiem 2024 

 
Shri O. Pyngrope 

President, 
Seng Khasi Kmie, 

Mawkhar, Shillong 
 

 
9436103567 

 
3,00,000.00  

 


